504489189 08/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4535891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOCO ENGINEERING & FABRICATION, INC.	07/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BID GROUP TECHNOLOGIES US INC.
Street Address:	5154 HIGHWAY 78
City:	SAINT GEORGE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29477

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6644911
Patent Number:	6974300
Application Number:	11194839
Patent Number:	7811047
Application Number:	11895504
Application Number:	12381068
Patent Number:	8527087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: rob.teel@stoel.com, kris.roche@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. TEEL

Address Line 1: 760 SW NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65711/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. TEEL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Teel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

504489189 REEL: 043196 FRAME: 0896

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment Agreement_93464555_2#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement_93464555_2#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement_93464555_2#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement_93464555_2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043196 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles W. Moles of Spokane, Country of Spokane, State of Washington, and Erik L. Humble of Spokane, County of Spokane, State of Washington (each hereinafter "INVENTOR") have made inventions described in patent properties identified in the following table:

Pat. App'l No.	Pat. No.	(Filing Date) Issue Date	Title	Inventor(s)	Status
10/087,129	6,644,911	(February 27, 2002) November 11, 2003	LUMBER STACKING APPARATUS	Erik L. Humble & Charles W. Moles	Reinstated
10/676,245	6,974,300	(September 30, 2003) December 13, 2005	STICKER HANDLING MEANS FOR LUMBER STACKING	Erik L. Humble & Charles W. Moles	Reinstated
11/194,839	N/A	(August 1, 2005)	STACKING MEANS	Erik L. Humble & Charles W. Moles	Abandoned
11/895,503	7,811,047	(August 23, 2007) October 12, 2010	UNDERLAYMENT STICKERING STACKER ACTUATION	Erik L. Humble & Charles W. Moles	Reinstated
11/895,504	N/A	(August 23, 2007)	UNDERLAYMENT STICKERING STACKER CONTROL	Erik L. Humble & Charles W. Moles	Abandoned
12/381,068	N/A	(March 6, 2009)	SHIPPING CONTAINER HANDLING	Erik L. Humble & Charles W. Moles	Abandoned
13/506,990	8,527,087	(May 30, 2012) September 3, 2013	DUNNAGE PLACER	Erik L. Humble	Issued

WHEREAS, INVENTOR believes himself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter described in said patent properties;

93464555.2 0065711-00001

PATENT REEL: 043196 FRAME: 0898 WHEREAS, MoCo Engineering & Fabrication, Inc., a Washington corporation, having offices at 3212 N. Eden Road, Spokane Valley, WA 99216 ("ASSIGNOR") owns said patent properties; and

WHEREAS, BID Group Technologies US Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5154 Highway 78, Saint George, SC 29477 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent properties, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of INVENTOR or ASSIGNEE and further including all any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR agree that they will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to INVENTOR or ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

2

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing dates set forth above.

	MoCo E	ngineering & Fabrication, Inc.			
X	By:	(Marly W) Mols Authorized Signature	and the state of t		
	Printed	***			
	Name:	OHARLES W MOLE	3		
	Title:	PRESIDENT	understand and de er eigen forge eigen eine Anderstanden.	·	
	Date:	7-28-17			
	Charles	W. Moles	Erik L. Humble		
×	Кву:	Charles a Moles	By:	 	H-1004 18
•	Date:	7-28-17	Date:	 	

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing dates set forth above.

MoCo Engineering & Fabrication, Inc. By: Authorized Signature Printed Name: Title: Date: Charles W. Moles By: Date: By: Date: Date:

[Signature page to Patent and Patent Application Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 043196 FRAME: 0901